

T.S. 73/2022
Registration No. 73/2022
CNR No. WBND07-000092-2022
Present : Rajib Sarkar
J.O CODE- WB01509

Order no:- 09; Dated: 19.01.2023

Today is fixed for examination of parties by this Court u/O. 10 of CPC upon payment of cost of Rs. 400/- by defendant no. 1 in favour of plaintiff.

Cost receipt is filed by the plaintiff.

Let it be kept with the record.

Both parties are present by filing hazira, accordingly they are examined u/O. 10 of CPC and discharged.

During examination of the parties, it appears that there is a chance of mediation between the parties.

D.A. is directed to send the case record before the 1st National Lok Adalat to be held on 11.02.2023 after issuing summons upon both the parties.

Fix 21.03.2023 for appearance before this Court.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.),
Nabadwip, Nadia