

WBND070001702023



Title Suit/126/2023
Present: Rajib Sarkar
J.O. Code- WB01509
SHANKARI DEY Vs. JAYANTA DAS AND 2 OTHERS

Order No.06

Dated 13-02-2024

Today is fixed for hearing of injunction petition.

Defendants file a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Plaintiff files a petition supported by affidavit praying for extension of ad interim injunction order on the ground stated in the petition.

Both prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 20-05-2024 for hearing of injunction petition as special last chance id necessary order.

Ad interim order is extended till next date.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Junior Division),
Nabadwip, Nadia.